
1978-1979 
Coach: Sue Wolf 
Bellevue 37, Fremont Ross 36 
12-02-1978 
Lawrence 2 0 4 
Zimmerman 3 2 8 
Van Gilder 4 2 10 
Shetzer 4 2 10 
Kelley  2 0 4 
0-1 
 
Bowling Green 51, Fremont Ross 43 
12-07-1978 
Lori Lawrence  2 1 5 
Paula Zimmerman 1 0 2 
Margaret Van Gilder 6 4 16 
Judy Shetzer  4 4 12 
Kim Kelley  0 2 2 
Lisa Swedersky 0 2 2 
Kaye Stout  0 4 4 
0-2 
 
Toledo Whitmer 55, Fremont Ross 44 
12-14-1978 
Lori Lawrence  2  2 6 
Judy Shetzer  4 0 8 
Paula Zimmerman 2 3 7 
Margaret Van Gilder 6 1 13 
Kaye Stout  1 0 2 
Kim Kelley  4 0 8 
0-4 
 
Sylvania Northview 67, Fremont Ross 42 
12-19-1978 
Lori Lawrence  5 0 10 
Judy Shetzer  4 2 10 
Paula Zimmerman 2 2 6 
Margaret VanGilder 4 0 8 
Kim Kelly  1 0 2 
Rhea Paulson  2 0 4 
Laurie Smith  1 0 2 
0-5 
 
 



Toledo Central Catholic 62, Fremont Ross 43 
12-28-1978 
Lori Lawrence  1 0 2 
Judy Shetzer  4 2 10 
Margaret Van Gilder 1 1 3 
Rhea Paulson  4 6 14 
Kim Kelly  1 4 6 
Lisa Swedersky 2 2 6 
Kaye Stout  0 2 2 
0-6 
 
Mansfield 34, Fremont Ross 31 
01-04-1979 
Shetzer  2 0 4 
Lawrence  1 0 2 
Paulson  2 0 4 
VanGilder  6 0 12 
Zimmerman  2 1 5 
Swedersky  2 0 4 
0-7 
 
*Marion Harding 41, Fremont Ross 32 
01-11-1979 
Lawrence  4 0 8 
Shetzer  2 0 4 
Zimmerman  1 0 2 
Van Gilder  4 0 8 
Paulson  4 0 8 
Swedersky  1 0 2 
0-8 
 
Elyria 63, Fremont Ross 33 
01-16-1979 
Lawrence  3 0 6 
Shetzer  4 3 11 
Zimmerman  1 0 2 
Van Gilder  1 0 2 
Paulson  3 4 10 
Swedersky  1 0 2 
0-9 
 
 
 
 



*Findlay 40, Fremont Ross 23 
01-19-1979 
Lawrence  2 0 4 
Shetzer  3 0 6 
Van Gilder  2 1 5 
Paulson  2 0 4 
Clark   1 0 2 
Smith   0 2 2 
(0-10) 
 
Fremont Ross 41, Mansfield Sr. 39 
01-25-1979 
Lawrence  3 2 8 
Shetzer  6 0 12 
Van Gilder  2 0 4 
Paulson  3 3 9 
Kelly   1 0 2 
Swedersky  1 1 3 
Smith   1 1 3 
(1-10) 
 
*Fremont Ross 48, Sandusky 18 
01-28-1979 
Van Gilder  4 2 10 
Lawrence  3 2 8 
Paulson  2 2 6 
Stout   2 2 6 
Zimmerman  2 1 5 
Smith    1 3 5 
Swedersky  1 0 2 
Clark   1 0 2 
Link   1 0 2 
Shetzer  1 0 2 
(2-10) 2-4 
 
*Marion Harding 35, Fremont Ross 15 
02-01-1979 
Lawrence  2 0 4 
Shetzer  1 0 2 
Zimmerman  1 0 2 
Paulson  1 0 2 
Kelly   2 1 5 
(2-11) 2-5 
 



*Findlay 50, Fremont Ross 44 
02-06-1979 
Lawrence  6 0 12 
Shetzer  5 0 10 
Zimmerman  4 0 8 
Van Gilder  4 0 8 
Paulson  1 0 2 
Swedersky  1 1 3 
Kelly   0 1 1 
(2-12) 2-6 
 
TIffin Columbian 45, Fremont Ross 25 
02-18-1979 
Lawrence  2 1 5 
Shetzer  1 0 2 
Zimmerman  1 0 2 
Van Gilder  5 1 11 
Paulson  1 0 2 
Swedersky  1 0 2 
Stout   0 1 1 
(2-13) 2-6 
 
*Fremont Ross 65, Sandusky 23 
02-22-1979 
Lawrence  6 2 14 
Shetzer  3 2 8 
Van Gilder  3 7 13 
Paulson  6 2 14 
Stout   1 4 6 
Kelly   1 0 2 
Smith   3 0 6 
Link   1 0 2 
3-13 (3-6) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
AAA SECTIONAL TOURNAMENT @ Bowling Green 
Findlay 31, Fremont Ross 27 
03-05-1979 
Lawrence  2 3 7 
Shetzer  2 2 6 
Zimmerman  1 1 3 
VanGilder  2 0 4 
Swedersky  1 0 2 
Link   1 3 5 
SEASON RECORD: 3-14 (3-6) 
SCORING LEADER: Margaret VanGilder, 127 points 
 


